- 1 HR383
- 2 140741-1
- 3 By Representative Boman
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 12-APR-12

1 140741-1:n:04/10/2012:JMW/jmw LRS2012-2456 2 3 4 5 6 7 COMMENDING BRYAN FISHER ON BEING NAMED NATIONAL LAW 8 ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THE YEAR. 9 10 11 WHEREAS, commendations and congratulations are 12 herein conveyed to Bryan Fisher, a Conservation Officer with 13 the Alabama Division of Wildlife and Freshwater Fisheries, in 14 recognition of his outstanding achievement of being named 2012 15 National Law Enforcement Officer of the Year by the National 16 Wild Turkey Federation; and 17 WHEREAS, a native of Fayette County and a 1996 graduate of The University of Alabama, he had previously won 18 the Alabama State Law Enforcement Officer of the Year, having 19 been cited for his character, integrity, professionalism, and 20 21 work ethic; he is currently assigned to Fayette County; and 22 WHEREAS, since joining the Alabama Department of Conservation and Natural Resources in 2006, he has made more 23 24 than 1,000 arrests for hunting and fishing violations; and WHEREAS, he is also an active member of Ducks 25 Unlimited and the Fraternal Order of Police; among his 26

previous awards, he was named Alabama Wildlife Officer of the
Year in 2009 by the Shikar-Safari Club International; and

3 WHEREAS, through the years, he has served with 4 exceptional competence and commitment to protect Alabama's 5 natural resources, and he is truly deserving of the 6 significant honor bestowed upon him; now therefore,

7 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That Alabama Division of Wildlife 8 and Freshwater Fisheries Conservation Enforcement Officer 9 10 Bryan Fisher is most highly commended, and this resolution is 11 offered with heartiest congratulations to him on being named 12 2012 National Law Enforcement Officer of the Year by the 13 National Wild Turkey Federation, along with best wishes in all 14 future endeavors.

Page 2